
123 Written Answ~rs 

(b) if so, the nature and content of 
increase in each zone; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the 
steps taken by the Railway Board and the 
Zonal Railways to show better perfor-
mance? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI 
MADHAV1~AO SCINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The loading is more as compared to 
the corresponding period last year in 
almost a11 the sectors. Zone-wise loading 
position of revenue earning trAffic is given 
be low: 

(In nlillion tonnes) 

Railway APRJL TO SEp· 
TEMBER 

1984·85 1985-86 

Central Railway 

Eastern Railway 

Northern Railway 

North East ern 
Railway 

Northeast Frontier 
Railway 

Southern Railway 

South Central 
Railway 

South Eastern 
RaHway 

Western Railway 

Total 

(c) Does not arise. 

11.39 

23.49 

8.55 

1.23 

1.64 

6.26 

10.96 

37.36 

10.21 

---
111.09 --

11.64 

25.43 

10.11 

1.32 

2.17 

6.52 

12.42 

39.75 

10.60 

--
119.96 

National Railway Users' Committees 

2672. PROF. NARAIN CHAND 
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of 
l&ANSPO&T be ploasod to atato : 

iVrittfll Answers 124 

(a) whether the constitution of the 
National Railway Users' Committ ee, the 
nine Zonal Railway Users' Committees and 
the Corresponding Users' Committee's for 
the Divisions under each Zone has since 
been completed; 

(b) if so, the names of the memb.ers of 
the Committees in respect of National 
Railway Users' Committee and the Nor-
thern Railway Users' Committee and the 
Divisional Users' Committees for Ferozpur 
and Delhi Divisions; and 

(c) if not, the names of such commit-
tees among them as have been constituted, 
the likely dates by whieh the remaining 
committees would be cODst'tuted and tbe 
reasons for delay in their constitution? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF RAIL~'AYS (SHRI 
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The Divisional/Zonal Railway 
Users' Consultative Committees are in tbe 
process of recoDstitutiun from 1.1-1986. 

Keodriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetbs duriq 
Seventh Plan 

2673. PROF. NARAIN CHAND 
P ARASHAR : Wi lJ the Minis t er of 
HUMAN RESOURCE OEVELOPMENI be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government have decided 
to Itlpcn a number of Kendriya Sanskrit 
Vidyapeetbs in the seventh five year pJan 
for the promotion of sanskrit language and 
literature as also to provide coordination 
in the various Sanskrit PatbshaJas and 
Schools in the concerned State r~aions ; 

(b) if ao, the names of the states in 
which such, Vidyapeeths would be opened 
during the plan aod the names of tt'lose 
functioning in the country at prescnt, State-
wise; and 

(c) whether any of the Vidyapceths will 
be opened during the first year of tho' plao 
(1985.86) and the details th,roof 7 




