- (b) if so, the nature and content of increase in each zone; and
- (c) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Railway Board and the Zonal Railways to show better performance?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The loading is more as compared to the corresponding period last year in almost all the sectors. Zone-wise loading position of revenue earning traffic is given be low:

(In million tonnes)

Railway	APRIL TO SEP- TEMBER	
	1984-85	1985-86
Central Railway	11.39	11.64
Eastern Railway	23.49	25.43
Northern Railway	8.55	10.11
North Eastern Railway	1.23	1.32
Northeast Frontier Railway	1.64	2.17
Southern Railway	6.26	6.52
South Central Railway	10.96	12.42
South Eastern Railway	37.36	39.75
Western Railway	10.21	10.60
Total	111.09	119.96

(c) Does not arise.

National Railway Users' Committees

NARAIN PROF. CHAND PARASHAR: Will the Minister TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the constitution of the National Railway Users' Committee, the nine Zonal Railway Users' Committees and the Corresponding Users' Committees for the Divisions under each Zone has since been completed;
- (b) if so, the names of the members of the Committees in respect of National Railway Users' Committee and the Northern Railway Users' Committee and the Divisional Users' Committees for Ferozpur and Delhi Divisions; and
- (c) if not, the names of such committees among them as have been constituted, the likely dates by which the remaining committees would be constituted and the reasons for delay in their constitution?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) No, Sir.

- (b) Does not arise.
- The Divisional/Zonal Railway Users' Consultative Committees are in the process of reconstitution from 1-1-1986.

Kendriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeths during Seventh Plan

- 2673. PROF. **NARAIN** CHAND PARASHAR: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
- (a) whether Government have decided to open a number of Kendriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeths in the seventh five year plan for the promotion of sanskrit language and literature as also to provide coordination in the various Sanskrit Pathshalas and Schools in the concerned State regions;
- (b) if so, the names of the states in which such Vidyapeeths would be opened during the plan and the names of those functioning in the country at present, Statewise; and
- (c) whether any of the Vidyapeeths will be opened during the first year of the plan (1985-86) and the details thereof?